## P17000019183

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:





400295946744

03/01/17--01013--016 \*\*87.50

MAR -1 PM 4: 32
EUREPARY OF SIAIE
LAHASSEE FLORIDA

2 03/02/17

## **COVER LETTER**

Department of State New Filing Section Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Heather	Bryan Law, P.A.		
50B0EC1	(PROPOSED CORPORA	ATE NAME – MUST INCL	UDE SUFFIX)
Enclosed are an orig	inal and one (1) copy of the ar	ticles of incorporation and	d a check for:
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	\$78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	■ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy & Certificate of Status
		ADDITIONAL CO	PY REQUIRED
FROM: Hea	uther Bryan Nam	e (Printed or typed)	
522	W. Patterson St.		
		Address	
Lak	eland, FL 33803		
-	City	, State & Zip	
863-	-825-5309		
	Daytime 1	relephone number	
heat	her@criminalfamilylaw.com		
<del></del>	E-mail address: (to be use	ed for future annual report	notification)

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION
In compliance with Chapter 607 and/or Chapter 621, F.S. (Profit)

The name of the corpora	Heather Bryan Law, P.A		
ARTICLE II PRINC	<u>FIPAL OFFICE</u> Principal <u>street</u> address	Mailing add	ress, if different is:
522 W. Patterson St.			
Lakeland, FL 33803			
ARTICLE III PURPO The purpose for which t			
The practice of law, as	well as other related services, to the	naximum extent permitted by Florid	a law.
ARTICLE IV SHARE The number of shares of	ES 100		17 MAR - PH 4: 32 SEURE IARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA
	L OFFICERS AND/OR DIRECTO		
Name and Title Address	Heather Bryan, President  522 W. Patterson St.		
Address	Lakeland, FL 33803	Additss.	
Name and Title Address			
Name and Title		Name and Title:	
Address		Address:	

Name a	nd Title:	Name and Title:	
Addres		Address:	
	<u>REGISTERED AGENT</u> Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable	a) of the registered event is:	
Name:	Heather Bryan	e) of the registered agent is:	
Address:	522 W. Patterson St.		
	Lakeland, FL 33803		ş <b>17</b>
ARTICLE VII	<u>INCORPORATOR</u>	LAHAS	FILEO 'MAR -I PM 4: 32
The name and a	address of the Incorporator is:	S. C.	FILED -I PP
Name:	Heather Bryan	HASSEE. FLORIDA	
Address:	522 W. Patterson St.	OR OF	: 32
	Lakeland, FL 33803	_	
Effective date, i (If an effective filing.)  Note: If the date	EFFECTIVE DATE:  f other than the date of filing: date is listed, the date must be specific and cate inserted in this block does not meet the applicate effective date on the Department of State's reconstruction.	able statutory filing requirements, this date wil	
this certificate, i	nmed as registered agent to accept service of pro I am familiar with and accept the appointment a	s registered agent and agree to act in this capa	
_de	Hen Bryten Required Signature/Registered Agent		<del>27-17</del> Date
I submit this do	ocument and affirm that the facts stated herein to Department of State constitutes a third degree p Hen Bruce	are true. I am aware that the false informati	
Keni	ured Signature/Indorporator		Date